forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of the Company as of
December 31, 2002 and 2001, for the years ended December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000, and the unaudited condensed consolidated financial
statements as of March 31, 2003, and for the three month period ended March 31, 2003, included in this Information Statement.

   The pro forma statements of operations assume that the transactions contemplated by the Exchange Agreement and Purchase Agreement
were consummated on January 1, 2002. The pro forma balance sheet assumes that the transactions contemplated by the Exchange Agreement
and Purchase Agreement were consummated on March 31, 2003. The pro forma financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only,
and are not necessarily indicative of the operating results that would have occurred if this transaction had been consummated at the beginning of
the periods indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of any future operating results.

19

Cogent Communications Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2003
(in thousands, except share amounts)

ASSETS
Historical
Cogent

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Cogent

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,739 $ 20,050  (a) $ 32,789
Short term investments 4,398 4,398
Accounts receivable, net 5,546 5,546
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 5,667 5,667

Total current assets 28,350 48,400

Property and Equipment:
Property and equipment 381,507 381,507
Accumulated depreciation (52,820) (52,820)

Total Property and Equipment 328,687 328,687

Other assets 18,531 (12,698)(b) 5,833
Intangible assets 26,080 26,080
Accumulated amortization (10,956) (10,956)

Total intangible assets, net 15,124 15,124

Total assets $ 390,692 $ 398,044

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form PRER14C

17

ASSETS
Historical
Cogent

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Cogent

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 7,500 $ 7,500
Accrued & other 11,458 $ (50)(c) 11,408
Cisco credit facility 262,709 (262,709)(d) �
Capital leases�current portion 3,683 3,683

Total current liabilities 285,350 22,591

Long Term Liabilities:
Cisco note payable, net of discount of $2,353 � 14,647  (e) 14,647
Convertible Notes�Allied Riser, net of discount of $6,649 3,542 3,542
Capital leases 56,262 56,262
Other long term liabilities 1,363 1,363

Total liabilities 346,517 98,405

Stockholders' Equity:
Convertible preferred stock, Series A, $0.001 par value: 26,000,000
shares authorized, issued and outstanding; liquidation preference of
$30,484 at March 31, 2003; none on a pro-forma basis 25,892 (25,892)(f) �

[…]

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

(a)
Represents the elimination of interest expense of $16.7 million under the Facility and the addition of interest expense of $0.9 million
from the amortization of the discount under the Amended and Restated Cisco Note.

(b)
Represents the additional shares of common stock outstanding due to the conversion of the Company's existing preferred stock under
the Purchase Agreement. The Company's existing preferred stock converts into common stock as follows:

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form PRER14C

21

Existing Preferred
Shares

outstanding
Conversion

Ratio
Common
Conversion

Series A 26,000,000 0.10000 2,600,000
Series B 19,362,531 0.12979 2,513,126
Series C 49,773,402 0.10000 4,977,340
Series D 3,426,293 0.10000 342,629
Series E 3,426,293 0.10000 342,629

TOTAL 101,988,519 10,775,725

   The dilutive impact of the potential conversion of the Series F and Series G preferred stock was not included in the computation of diluted
earnings per share due to its anti-dilutive effect.

25

Cogent Communications Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro forma consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Historical
Cogent

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Cogent

Net service revenue $ 14,233 $ 14,233

Operating expenses:
Network operations (including $57 of amortization of
deferred compensation) 10,739 10,739
Selling, general and administrative (including $761 of
amortization of deferred compensation) 7,163 7,163
Depreciation and amortization 11,211 11,211

Total operating expenses 29,113 29,113

Operating loss (14,880) (14,880)

Gain�Allied Riser note exchange 24,802 24,802

Interest income and other 398 398

Interest expense (8,406) 4,809(a) (3,597)

Net income $ 1,914 $ 6,723

Basic net income per common share $ 0.55 $ 0.47

Diluted net income per common share $ 0.14 $ 0.02

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form PRER14C

22

Historical
Cogent

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Cogent

Weighted average common shares�basic 3,483,838 10,775,725(b) 14,259,563

Weighted average common shares�diluted 13,845,149 323,642,311(c) 337,487,460

26

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003

(a)
Represents the elimination of interest expense of $5.0 million under the Facility and the addition of interest expense of $0.2 million
from the amortization of the discount under the Amended and Restated Cisco Note.

(b)
Represents the additional shares of common stock outstanding due to the conversion of the Company's existing preferred stock under
the Purchase Agreement. The Company's existing preferred stock converts into common stock as follows:

Existing Preferred
Shares